ADR & Law Office of Harrie Samaras

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

April 21, 2010

Harrie Samaras hsamaras@comcast.net 610.430.8389

Harrie Samaras Becomes a Fellow of the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators

West Chester, Pa. - On April 21, 2010, Harrie Samaras was admitted as a Fellow of the Chartered Institute of

Arbitrators (CIArb). There are only about 300 Fellows of the Chartered Institute in the world.

The CIArb is a not-for-profit organization that exists for the global promotion, facilitation and development

of all forms of private dispute resolution to maximize the contribution that dispute resolution practitioners

make. Among other things it provides education and training for arbitrators and mediators.

Harrie obtained Fellow status with the CIArb taking its accelerated route to Fellowship. This program is for

individuals who are qualified lawyers and have already acquired a substantial knowledge of arbitration. It

involves attending a 2-day workshop that assesses candidates' legal knowledge and practical know-how and

skill in conducting the arbitration process. After successful completion of this assessment, candidates are

required to complete CIArb's Module 4 (Award Writing) and a peer interview. The program emphasizes

proficiency in the UNCITRAL Rules.

The Chartered Institute is based in London, England but it has a global membership of around 12,000

individuals who have professional training in private dispute resolution.

About the ADR & Law Office of Harrie Samaras, LLC

The ADR and Law Office of Harrie Samaras specializes in helping parties resolve disputes, both domestic and international, of all sizes regardless of where the parties are located. The ADR services that the firm provides include Arbitration, Mediation, Early Neutral Evaluation, and ADR Counseling. The firm also provides Litigation Counseling

and Support services. More information about the firm can be found at www.harriesamaras.com.

1554 Paoli Pike #289, West Chester, PA 19380 P: 610.430.8389 F: 610.430.8389 harriesamaras.com hsamaras@comcast.net